

## MARKET RELEASE

28 December 2012

## Macquarie Winton Global Opportunities Trust

REMOVAL FROM OFFICIAL LIST

Macquarie Winton Global Opportunities Trust (the "Trust") will be removed from the official list of ASX Limited as from the close of trading on Monday, 31 December 2012, at the request of the responsible entity of the Trust in accordance with listing rule 17.11, following distribution of the net proceeds of the deferred purchase agreement to Trust investors.

Security Code: MWG

Simon Daniels
Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)

Macquarie Investment Management Limited ABN 66 002 867 003 AFS Licence Number 237492 A Member of the Macquarie Group

Macquarie Winton Global Opportunities Trust ARSN 116 206 190

The Australian Securities Exchange Limited 20 Bridge St SYDNEY NSW 2000 Attention: Elvis Onyura

27 December 2012

Dear Sir

## Request to delist Macquarie Winton Global Opportunities Trust (ASX code: MWG) from the Australia Securities Exchange

Further to our announcement dated 4 December 2012, Macquarie Investment Management Limited (**Macquarie**), the responsible entity of the Macquarie Winton Global Opportunities Trust ARSN 116 206 190 (**Trust**), wishes to advise that the net proceeds of the DPA were distributed to MWG investors on 21 December 2012.

Macquarie hereby requests for the removal of the Trust from the official list of the Australian Securities Exchange under listing rule 17.11 by 31 December 2012.

Please do not hesitate to contact Jason Koo (02 8237 7515) should you have any questions or require any further information.

Yours sincerely

Roger Cartwright

Director

**Macquarie Investment Management Limited** 

Investments in the Macquarie Winton Global Opportunities Trust (**Trust**) are not deposits with, or other liabilities of, Macquarie Bank Limited ABN 46 008 583 542 or any other member of the Macquarie Group and are subject to investment risk, including possible delays in repayment and loss of income and principal invested. Neither Macquarie Bank Limited nor any other member company of the Macquarie Group guarantees the performance of the Trust or the repayment of capital from the Trust or any particular rate of return.